VACON® 100 – versatile
AC drives designed to save energy
and improve process control
Selection Guide | VACON® 100 | 0.55 – 800 kW
0.55 to
800 kW
Available from
to fit your

230 V
supply
Power 50 ˚C
HO
[kW]
NEC 230 V
supply
Power 50 ˚C
HO
[HP]
VACON 0100-3L-0003-2-xxxx 3.7 0.55 0.75 2.6 0.37 0.5 5.2
MR4
VACON 0100-3L-0004-2-xxxx 4.8 0.75 1 3.7 0.55 0.75 7.4
VACON 0100-3L-0007-2-xxxx 6.6 1.1 1.5 4.8 0.75 1 9.6
VACON 0100-3L-0008-2-xxxx 8 1.5 2 6.6 1.1 1.5 13.2
VACON 0100-3L-0011-2-xxxx 11 2.2 3 8 1.5 2 16
VACON 0100-3L-0012-2-xxxx 12.5 3 4 9.6 2.2 3 19.6
VACON 0100-3L-0018-2-xxxx 18 4 5 12.5 3 4 25
VACON 0100-3L-0024-2-xxxx 24 5.5 7.5 18 4 5 36 MR5
VACON 0100-3L-0031-2-xxxx 31 7.5 10 25 5.5 7.5 46
VACON 0100-3L-0048-2-xxxx 48 11 15 31 7,5 10 62
VACON 0100-3L-0062-2-xxxx 62 15 20 48 11 15 96
VACON 0100-3L-0075-2-xxxx 75 18.5 25 62 15 20 124 MR7
VACON 0100-3L-0088-2-xxxx 88 22 30 75 18.5 25 150
VACON 0100-3L-0105-2-xxxx 105 30 40 88 22 30 176
VACON 0100-3L-0140-2-xxxx * 140 37 50 114 30 40 210
VACON 0100-3L-0170-2-xxxx * 170 45 60 140 37 50 280 MR8
VACON 0100-3L-0205-2-xxxx * 205 55 75 170 45 60 340
VACON 0100-3L-0261-2-xxxx * 261 75 100 211 55 75 410
MR9VACON 0100-3L-0310-2-xxxx * 310 90 125 251 75 100 502
Power range 380-500 V / VACON® 100 INDUSTRIAL, VACON® 100 FLOW
Mains voltage
380-500 V, 50-60 Hz
M

supply
Power 50 ˚C
HO
[kW]
480 V NEMA /
NEC
Power 50 ˚C
HO
[HP]
VACON 0100-3L-0003-5-xxxx 3.4 1.1 1.5 2.6 0.75 1 5.2
MR4
VACON 0100-3L-0004-5-xxxx 4.8 1.5 2 3.4 1.1 1.5 6.8
VACON 0100-3L-0005-5-xxxx 5.6 2.2 3 4.3 1.5 2 8.6
VACON 0100-3L-0008-5-xxxx 8 3 4 5.6 2.2 3 11.2
VACON 0100-3L-0009-5-xxxx 9.6 4 5 8 3 4 16
VACON 0100-3L-0012-5-xxxx 12 5.5 7.5 9.6 4 5 19.2
VACON 0100-3L-0016-5-xxxx 16 7.5 10 12 5.5 7.5 24
MR5
VACON 0100-3L-0023-5-xxxx 23 11 15 16 7.5 10 32
VACON 0100-3L-0031-5-xxxx 31 15 20 23 11 15 46
VACON 0100-3L-0038-5-xxxx 38 18.5 25 31 15 20 62
VACON 0100-3L-0046-5-xxxx 46 22 30 38 18.5 25 76
VACON 0100-3L-0061-5-xxxx 61 30 40 46 22 30 92
VACON 0100-3L-0072-5-xxxx 72 37 50 61 30 40 122
MR7VACON 0100-3L-0087-5-xxxx 87 45 60 72 37 50 144
VACON 0100-3L-0105-5-xxxx 105 55 75 87 45 60 174
VACON 0100-3L-0140-5-xxxx * -ED 140 75 100 105 55 75 210
MR8VACON 0100-3L-0170-5-xxxx * -ED 170 90 125 140 75 100 280
VACON 0100-3L-0205-5-xxxx * -ED 205 110 150 170 90 125 340
VACON 0100-3L-0261-5-xxxx * -ED 261 132 200 205 110 150 410
MR9VACON 0100-3L-0310-5-xxxx * -ED 310 160 250 251 132 200 502
VACON 0100-3L-0385-5-xxxx ** -ED 385 200 300 310 160 250 620
MR10
VACON 0100-3L-0460-5-xxxx ** -ED 460 250 350 385 200 300 770
VACON 0100-3L-0520-5-xxxx ** -ED 520 250 450 460 250 350 920
VACON 0100-3L-0590-5-xxxx ** -ED 590 315 500 520 250 450 1040
VACON 0100-3L-0650-5-xxxx ** -ED 650 355 500 590 315 500 1180
MR12
VACON 0100-3L-0730-5-xxxx ** -ED 730 400 600 650 355 500 1300
VACON 0100-3L-0820-5-xxxx ** -ED 820 450 700 730 400 600 1460
VACON 0100-3L-0920-5-xxxx ** -ED 920 500 800 820 450 700 1640
VACON 0100-3L-1040-5-xxxx ** -ED 1040 560 900 920 500 800 1840
VACON 0100-3L-1180-5-xxxx ** -ED 1180 630 1000 920 500 800 1840
* IP00, IP21 and IP54
* IP00, IP21 and IP54
** IP00
14 Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.906.A1.02

IHout
[A]
690 V
supply
Power 50 ˚C
HO
[kW]
600 V
supply
Power 50 ˚C
HO
[HP]
AC drive type
VACON 0100-3L-0007-7-xxxx 7.5 5.5 5 5.5 4 3 11
MR6
VACON 0100-3L-0010-7-xxxx 10 7.5 7.5 7.5 5.5 5 15
VACON 0100-3L-0013-7-xxxx 13.5 11 10 10 7.5 7.5 20
VACON 0100-3L-0018-7-xxxx 18 15 15 13.5 11 10 27
VACON 0100-3L-0022-7-xxxx 22 18.5 20 18 15 15 36
VACON 0100-3L-0027-7-xxxx 27 22 25 22 18.5 20 44
VACON 0100-3L-0034-7-xxxx 34 30 30 27 22 25 54
VACON 0100-3L-0041-7-xxxx 41 37 40 34 30 30 68
MR7VACON 0100-3L-0052-7-xxxx 52 45 50 41 37 40 82
VACON 0100-3L-0062-7-xxxx 62 55 60 52 45 50 104
VACON 0100-3L-0080-7-xxxx * -ED 80 75 75 62 55 60 124
MR8VACON 0100-3L-0100-7-xxxx * -ED 100 90 100 80 75 75 160
VACON 0100-3L-0125-7-xxxx * -ED 125 110 125 100 90 100 200
VACON 0100-3L-0144-7-xxxx * -ED 144 132 150 125 110 125 250
MR9VACON 0100-3L-0170-7-xxxx * -ED 170 160 150 144 132 150 288
VACON 0100-3L-0208-7-xxxx * -ED 208 200 200 170 160 150 340
VACON 0100-3L-0261-7-xxxx ** -ED 261 250 250 208 200 200 416
MR10
VACON 0100-3L-0325-7-xxxx ** -ED 325 315 300 261 250 250 522
VACON 0100-3L-0385-7-xxxx ** -ED 385 355 400 325 315 300 650
VACON 0100-3L-0416-7-xxxx ** -ED 416 400 450 385 355 300 770
VACON 0100-3L-0460-7-xxxx ** -ED 460 450 450 416 400 400 832
MR12
VACON 0100-3L-0520-7-xxxx ** -ED 520 500 500 460 450 450 920
VACON 0100-3L-0590-7-xxxx ** -ED 590 560 600 520 500 500 1040
VACON 0100-3L-0650-7-xxxx ** -ED 650 630 650 590 560 600 1180
VACON 0100-3L-0750-7-xxxx ** -ED 750 710 700 650 630 650 1300
VACON 0100-3L-0820-7-xxxx ** -ED 820 800 800 650 630 650 1300
* IP00 & IP21and IP54
** IP00
15Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.906.A1.02
Technical data

+FL07 English, German, Slovenian, Croatian, Serbian, Bulgarian ■ ■ ■
17Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.906.A1.02
Type code key
VACON® 100 INDUSTRIAL, VACON® 100 FLOW
VACON0100 3L 0310 5 ED FLOW R02 +IP54
0100 Product range
VACON 100
3L Three-phase input
310 Drive rating in Ampere
e.g. 0310 = 310 A
5 Supply voltage
2 = 208-240 V
4 = 380-480 V
5 = 380-500 V
7 = 525-690 V
ED Enclosure type
(empty) = Drive module
ED = Enclosed drive
FLOW Drive type
(INDUSTRIAL) = For multi-purpose applications
FLOW = For intelligent process control
R02 Regional code
(empty) = International
R02 = North America
OPTION +IP54 = International
CODES Protection IP54 rated
Please refer to option chart for available options.
18 Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.906.A1.02
100 reasons to choose
VACON® 100
This one-drive-for-all-applications
makes VACON 100 your easy,
economical solution to improved
process control and energy savings.
19Danfoss Drives · DKDD.PB.906.A1.02
DKDD.PB.906.A1.02	 © Copyright Danfoss Drives | 2015.11
Danfoss Drives, Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten, Denmark, Tel. +45 74 88 22 22, Fax +45 74 65 25 80, www.vlt-drives.danfoss.com, E-mail: info@danfoss.com
Danfoss Drives
Danfoss Drives is a world leader in variable speed control of electric motors.
Since 1968, AC drives have been our business, our focus. In 2014, Vacon and Danfoss
merged forming one of the largest companies in the industry. Together we will
continue to be driven by a passion to develop, manufacture and sell the most
versatile AC drives in the world. We can adapt to any motor technology and supply
products in a power range from 0.18 kW to 5.3 MW.
Our extensive product portfolio is
complemented by a comprehensive
range of product lifecycle services.
From supplying individual drive
components to planning and
delivering complete drive systems,
our experts are ready to support
our customers all the way. In our
consulting services, we draw on years
of experience within industries that
include: Chemical, Cranes and Hoists,
Food and Beverage, HVAC, Lifts and
Escalators, Marine and Offshore,
Material Handling, Mining and
Minerals, Oil and Gas, Packaging, Pulp
and Paper, Refrigeration, Textile, Water
and Wastewater and Wind.
Our applied expertise and
understanding of our customers’
businesses allow us to deliver
dedicated, reliable and user-friendly
products and services that fit specific
application requirements and reduce
total cost of ownership.
Our production and R&D units are
located in China, Denmark, Finland,
Germany, India, Italy and the USA. With
sales and service centers in more than
50 countries, our products and services